

Resumes are now being accepted by the Orange County Department of Health for the anticipated vacancy of Deputy Medical Examiner. The Deputy Medical Examiner has the responsibility to assist with or perform, in the absence of the Medical Examiner, the investigation of the cause and manner of any death in Orange County occurring in suspicious cases, i.e., homicides, suicides, unexplained nature, disease of public health significance, etc., or occurring to persons confined to public institutions (other than a hospital, infirmary or nursing home) or persons unattended by a physician. The position also involves cooperation with local medical professionals, hospitals, law enforcement agencies, District Attorney's office, etc.

The Deputy Medical Examiner serves as a forensic pathologist for the County and must remain duly licensed to practice medicine. Work is performed under the direction of the Medical Examiner with wide leeway for the exercise of independent judgment in carrying out the details of the work. Supervision may be exercised over the work of professional, technical and clerical staff.

**MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS**: Possess and maintain a valid driver's license and current registration to practice medicine issued by the New York State Education Department and certification or board eligible in Forensic Pathology by the American Board of Pathology with Forensic Pathology board certification attained within two (2) years of employment and one (1) year of experience as a forensic pathologist.

Salary is negotiable. Competitive benefits package includes comprehensive health, dental and vision insurance, long term disability insurance, and NYS Retirement.

FINAL CANDIDATE MUST SUBMIT TO A FINGERPRINT CHECK AND CRIMINAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION. COSTS RELATED TO SUCH INVESTIGATION SHALL BE BORNE BY THE APPLICANT.

## **SEND APPLICATION AND RESUME TO:**

Kiara Maldonado
Orange County Department of Health
124 Main Street
Goshen, NY 10924
(845) 360-6600

\*Open announcement until position is filled\*

Applications may be obtained at www.orangcountygov.com

**An Equal Opportunity Employer** 

Position #26062